Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 

selection of the property go feet by 8o feet, Nos. 190-192 Amsterdam avenue, in the 
Borough of Manhattan, as a Carnegie Library site, and known 'as Lots Nos. 34 and 35, 
on Block 1160, in Section 4, which are assessed at seventeen thousand five hundred 
dollars ($17,500) each, and authorizes the Corporation Counsel to institute condemna-
tion proceedings for the acquisition of title to said premises. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends to 

he Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the amended 
greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Secretary of the Bureau of Sewers, 
3orough of Manhattan, be fixed at the rate of two thousand eight hundred and fifty 
collars ($2,850) per annum. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen an j 

he Presidents of the boroughs of Manhattan, The Bronx, Queens and Richmond-14. 

The Secretary presented the following in relation to the claim of Hugo Schultes

[...]

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Re-,enue Bonds to the amount 
of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for the building, construction, repairing and 
maintenance by the Fire Commissioner of The City of New York of a fire alarm tele-
graph system for the Second, Third, Fourth and Fifth Wards of the Borough of 
Queens. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 17, 1902, three-fourths of all the members

[...]

SCULLY, Clerk. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of, and 

concurs in, the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, approved by the Mayor June 
17, 1902, in relation to the expenditure of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for 
the building, construction, repairing and maintenance by the Fire Commissioner of The 
City of New York of a fire alarm telegraph system for the Second, Third, Fourth and 
Fifth Wards of the Borough of Queens; and that for the purpose of providing means